
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 24th

d,ay of November 1877.

Name and Title as set fortli in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Eoyal Bank of Scotland ....

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland .

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company ... (

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
1 Conrnaiiv ... . (

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank . .

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

264837

296715

198457

275227

214003

299915

114707

191117

223771

256196

47695

Under £5.

519D69

519809

417353

612980

470291

577924

138573

204636

383768

437291

90482

Total.

784806

816524

615810

888207

684295

877839

253281

395754

607539

693487

138177

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

500588

648672

205294

572267

438498

497421

194702

259239

355396

639508

92840

Silver.

756G2

74650

51775

47531

41166

59731

17588

118G3

63606

32140

6065

Total.

576250

723322

257070

619798

479665

557152

212291

271103

419002

671648

98905

o
o
CT3

(-3
w

o
I—I

ta

Oi—ii—i
O

O

td
tei

CO

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 6th day of December 1877. \V. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


