AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 24th day of November 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	264837	519969	784806	500588	75662	576250
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	296715	519809	816524	648672	74650	723322
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	198457	417353	615810	205294	51775	257070
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	275227	612980	888207	572267	47531	619798
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	214003	470291	684295	438498	41166	479665
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	299915	577924	877839	497421	59731	557152
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	Aberdeen	70133	114707	138573	253281	194702	17588	212291
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	191117	204636	395754	259239	11863	271103
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	223771	383768	607539	355396	63606	419002
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	256196	437291	693487	639508	32140	671648
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	47695	90482	138177	92840	6ა65	98905
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a company), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.